 QUICK COUPLINGS AND CLAMPS
 Cast Iron for air hose
AIRBLAST
Air Hose Couplings and Clamps
The Airblast range of cast iron air hose couplings and clamps gives you the optimum combination of durability, cost
and safety.
Description SKG Bajonet Coupling, KAG Male Coupling and KIG Female Coupling:
- Double locking
- Distance between lugs 42 mm
- Oil-resistant rubber gasket
- Working pressure 10 bar - 142 psi
Airblast offers a full selection of air couplings as well as other couplings used in blast cleaning and paint spraying
operation – contact Airblast to discuss which coupling is most suitable for your specific application.
Airblast B.V.  ●   The Art of Powerful Cleaning...
P.O. Box 1075  ●  1700 BB Heerhugowaard  ●  The Netherlands
Tel.: +31 72 5718002  ●  Fax: +31 72 5714340
Email: info@airblast.com  ●  Web: www.airblast.com
© 2014 Airblast B.V. - Doc. nr. LT2021E Rev. A May 2014
Printed in the Netherlands.
The right is reserved to make changes at any time witout notice.
SKG Cast Iron Hose Coupling with hose barb - DIN 3483/3489
Part no. Description
Fits to hose ID
mm inches
2168000 SKG-6 Quick coupling with hose barb 6 ¼”
2168100 SKG-10 Quick coupling with hose barb 10 ⅜”
2168200 SKG-13 Quick coupling with hose barb 13 ½”
2168300 SKG-15 Quick coupling with hose barb 15 ⅝”
2168400 SKG-19 Quick coupling with hose barb 19 ¾”
2168500 SKG-25 Quick coupling with hose barb 25 1”
2168600 SKG-32 Quick coupling with hose barb 32 1¼”
KIG Cast Iron Hose Coupling with inside thread - DIN 3481/3489
Part no. Description
2169000 KIG-14 Quick coupling with ¼” inside thread
2169100 KIG-38 Quick coupling with ⅜” inside thread
2169200 KIG-12 Quick coupling with ½” inside thread
2169300 KIG-34 Quick coupling with ¾” inside thread
2169400 KIG-10 Quick coupling with 1” inside thread
2169600 KIG-54 Quick coupling with 1¼” inside thread
KAG Cast Iron Hose Coupling with outside thread - DIN 3481/3489
Part no. Description
2170000 KAG-14 Quick coupling with ¼” outside thread
2170100 KAG-38 Quick coupling with ⅜” outside thread
2170200 KAG-12 Quick coupling with ½” outside thread
2170300 KAG-34 Quick coupling with ¾” outside thread
2170400 KAG-10 Quick coupling with 1” outside thread
Gasket
Part no. Description
2164000 Rubber gasket for SKG, KIG and KAG couplings
SL Cast Iron Hose Clamp - DIN 20039 A
Part no. Description
Fits to hose
OD ID
2171000 SL-29 Hose clamp 22 - 29 mm ½”  ¼”
2171100 SL-34 Hose clamp 28 - 34 mm  ¾” ⅜”
2171200 SL-40 Hose clamp 32 - 40 mm 1”
2171300 SL-49 Hose clamp 39 - 49 mm 1¼”
2171400 SL-60 Hose clamp 48 - 60 mm 1½”
2171500 SL-76 Hose clamp 60 - 76 mm 2”
2171600 SL-94 Hose clamp 77 - 94 mm 2½”
2171700 SL-115 Hose clamp 94 - 115 mm 3
2171800 SL-145 Hose clamp 115 - 145 mm 3½”